
APPENDIX D 

! I NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
I REQUESTS FOR USE OF SCHOOL BUILDINGS 

AND GROUNDS 
. DECEMBER 15, 2003 

Events 

*1. A request from Robert Castro on behalf of Cub Scout Pack 21 
#145 for the use of 6 classrooms at Radcliffe School on three 
Fridays per month from Friday, October 17, 2003 to Friday, 
June 11, 2004 from 6:00 to 8:00 PM for den meetings. 

*2. A request from Peter Fabiano for use of the Radcliffe School 7 
Gymnasium approximately one Thursday night per month from 
Thursday, November 13, 2003 to Thursday, April 1, 2004 from 
7:30 to 9:00 PM for basketball. 

3. A request from Janet Longo on behalf of the Class of 2004 1 
Fashion Show Committee for use of the High School-Cafeteria 
on Tuesday, December 9, 2003 from 7:30 to 8:30 PM for a 

I I 

meeting. 

*4. A request from Dana Melillo on behalf of the Nutley Parks and 2 
Recreation Department for use of the High School Auditorium 
and 4 classrooms on Wednesday, January 14, 2004 and 
Friday, January 16, 2004 from 5:30 to 11 :00 PM for additional 
Theatre-Production rehearsals. 

*5. A request from Larry Mitschow on behalf of the AAU Basketball 3 
Association for use of the Franklin Middle School on 
Wednesday, November 5, 2003, Tuesday, November 11, 2003 
and Thursday, November 13, 2003 from 3:00 to 4:30 PM for 
practice. 

6. A request from Virginia Grandinetti on behalf of the Washington 1 
School PTO for use of the Washington School Gymnasium on 
Friday, December 12, 2003 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for a "Hoop-
A-Thon" fund-raiser: 

7. A request from Lee Ann Davis on behalf of Cub Scout Pack# 1 
142 for use of the Spring Garden School Art Room on Tuesday, 

I 

I November 25, 2003 from 7:00 to 8:30 PM for a meeting. · 
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8. A request from Frank Penna on behalf of the Nutley Hockey 1 
Booster Club for use of the High School Teacher's Cafeteria on 

I Tuesday, November 25, 2003 from 7:30 to 9:00 PM for a 
I 

I, meeting. 

*9. A request from Bonnie Donofrio on behalf of the Lincoln School 2 
Talent Show Committee for use of the Franklin Middle School 
on Monday, April 19, 2004 from 5:00 to 8:00 PM for Talent 
Show rehearsals, and Friday, April 23, 2004 from 6:00 to 10:00 
PM for the Talent Show performance. 

*10. A request from Larry, Mitschow on behalf of the AAU Basketball 4 
Association for use of the Franklin Middle School on 
Wednesday, November 19, 2003, Thursday, November 20, 
2003, Monday, November 24, 2003 and Tuesday, November 
25, 2003 from 3:00 to 4:30 PM for practice. 

*11. A request from Cheryl Jiosi on behalf of the Girl Scouts of 4 
Nutley and Belleville for use of the Lincoln School Teacher's 
Cafeteria on Thursday, January 8, 2004, Monday, January 12, 
2004, Thursday, January 22, 2004, and Monday, January 26, 
2004 from 7:00 to 9:30 PM for Scout Leader training. 

*12. A request from Cheryl Jiosi on behalf of the Girl Scouts of 2 
Nutley and Belleville for use of the Washington School 
Auditorium on Tuesday, January 6, 2004, and Wednesday, 
January 28, 2004 from 7:00 to 9:30 PM for Scout Leader 
meetings. 

13. A request from Peggy Brodowski on behalf of the Yantacaw 1 
School 6th Grade Yearbook Committee for use of the Yantacaw 
School Art Room on Wednesday, December 03, 2003 from 
7:00 to 9:00 PM for a planning meeting. 

14. A request from Mayor Peter Scarpelli on behalf of the Township 1 
of Nutley for use of the Franklin Middle School on Sunday, 
December 7, 2003 from 5:00 to 8:00 PM for the Tree Lighting 
Ceremony .. 

15. A request from Commissioner Joanne Cocchiola on behalf of 1 
the Nutley Department of Public Affairs for use of the Franklin 
Middle School Auditorium on Thursday, January 29, 2004 from 
6:00 to 11 :00 PM (snow date: 2/4/04) for a program presented 
by the Megan Kanka Foundation. 
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16. A request from Commissioner Joanne Cocchiola on behalf of 1 
the Nutley Department of Public Affairs for use of the High 
School Auditorium on Thursday, April 1, 2004 from 6:00 to 
10:00 PM for a Women's History Month program featuring 
Former Governor Christine Whitman. 

*17. A request from Commissioner Joanne Cocchiola on behalf of . 2 
the Nutley Health Department for use of the High School 
Gymnasium, Auxiliary Gymnasium, Cafeteria and first floor 
classrooms on Friday, October 29, 2004 from 4:00 to 9:00 PM 
for set up and Saturday, October 30, 2004 from 7:00 AM to 
2:00 PM for the Health Fair. 

18. A request from Maryanne Adamczyk on behalf of the High 1 
School Fashion Show Committee for use of the High School 
Cafeteria on Wednesday, November 19, 2003 from 7:00 to 9:30 
PM for a meeting. 

19. A request from Leslie Pfaff for use of the Spring Garden School 1 
Teacher's Lounge on Friday, November 21, 2003 from 5:00 to 
7:00 PM for a Girl Scout Dinner. 

20. A request from Anita laco on behalf of the_ Girl Scouts of Nutley 1 
and Belleville for use of the Washington School Auditorium on 
Monday, December 1, 2003 from 7:00 to 9:00 PM for a 
Leader's Meeting and holiday party. 

21. A request from Lee Ann Davis on behalf of Cub Scout Pack 1 
#142 for use of the Spring Garden School Art Room on 
Wednesday, December 10, 2003 from 3:15 to 5:00 PM for a 
meeting. 

*22. A request from Theresa Vinci on behalf of the Nutley Parks and 7 
Recreation for use of the Radcliffe School Gymnasium on 
Sundays from 11 :00 AM to 8:00 F>M from Sunday, January 11, 
2004 to Sunday, February 29, 2004 for soccer practice. 

Total use of school property represented by the above 66 

Total use of school property represented by the. month of 266 
December, 2003 

*Detailed schedule on file in the Business Office 




